o AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

K’
-
"
%

(14
:‘%%
{7
7

S

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Learning Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 008
Date: Date: 4/21/2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD  Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Companics
23350 County Road 10
Corcoran, MN 55357

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Direclives.)

Item 001 Field work order 008 includes LL block patching. Add #799.00

Ttem 002 Some of the whiteboards and tackboards that were in the original plan to remain are going to be demoed and
replaced. Add #14,287.00

Item 003 Relocated an added casework to Workroom A219 (due to conflict with electtrical panel), per Building Official and
Owner request. This is related to PR 016 Workroom Feed and Circuit Box. Add $3,768.00

Total Change Order $18,854.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,072,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 233,367.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,305,367.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 18,854.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,324,221.00

The Contraét Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
ARCH%@#M CONST ANAGER (Firm name)
, Do 1 EY SOAE ALl
SRENWFORE (May'29, Z0X5 TU-09 CT] SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: ‘ DATE:
Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Companies North St. Paul- Maplewood- Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AJA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Loge, and “AlA Contract Documents® are frademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 14:20:31 ET on 04/21/2026 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes: (3B9ADA43)




Jomm Nichols

Joshua Nichols (May 19, 2025 14:02 CDT)

Mike Bolond

SIGNATURE

HRIETRE =y 30, 2025 0825 com)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

DATE:

Sara auyette

Sara Guyette (May 30, 2075 10:22 CDT)

AlA Document G731 - 2018 {formerly G701 ™CMa — 1892). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American

Institute of Architects,” *AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced

at 14:20:31 ET on 04/21/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AJA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BSADA43)

2



%AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Leaming Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number; 009
Date: Date: 5/13/2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (mame and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD  Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Companies
23350 County Road 10
Corcoran, MN 55357

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 Ebert's proposal for laminating and skim coating a few walls in Phase | that have the most CMU damage.
$12,502.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,072,600.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 252,221.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,324,221.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,502.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,336,723.00

The Coutract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC

ARCHIT%T (Firm m CONS iﬁ'ﬂgggg Zn name)
HENATURE (May?16, 2045 10:36 CDT) ThrgeriMay 16, 2025 13:23 CDT
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Companies North 8t, Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD 622

OWNEB irm name)

oshua Nichols (May 13, 2025 14:30 CDT) Mike Boland (May 19, 2025 07:40 CDT)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 - 2018 (formedy G701™CMa ~ 1992). Copyright © 1892 and 2019. All rights reserved. "The American Institule of Aschitects,” "American

Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Archifecls. This document was produced
at 14:21:28 ET on 05/13/2025 under Order N0.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, rﬁm I e only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report mpyngg -11igH fkgiaicbn lcom.

User Notes: Sara Guyette (May 19, 2025 10:04 CDT)

{3BOADALC)

1




o2t

K3
‘%
Gy

%
w,
B
”,
@,

._.AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Leaming Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 001
Date: Date: 4/22/2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT; (uame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD  Wold Architects & Engincers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St, Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Laketown Electric
8470 State Highway 5
Waconia, MN 55387

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 Relocated and added casework in Workroom A219 (due to conflict with an electrical panel) per Building Offical and
Owner request. This is related to PR 016 Workroom Feeder and Circuit Box. Should be a cost and time savings found by
Laketown. -$17,862.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,600,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 67,866.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,667,866.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 17,862.00
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,650,004.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LL.C

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Laketown Electric North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992), Capyright © 1892 and 2019. All rights reserved. *The American Institute of Architects,” “American

institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This decument was produced 1
at 12:14:24 ET on 04/2212025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. Ta report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA47)




B

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara auyette

Sara Gyatte (May 26, 2025 13:03 CDT)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerdy G701™CMa ~ 1982). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architecls,” "American
institute of Architects," "AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Confract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 2
at 12:14:24 ET on 04/22/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, Is nol for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracls.com.
User Notes:

{3BOADA47)



@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High Schoo! Contract For: Change Order Number: 026

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 5/12/2025

Qakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Reiling Construction Co Inc
867 Pierce Buttler Route
St. Paul, MN 55104

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustinents
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 012 Demo temp wall in upper-level area C and lower -level area G (back charge from Custom) Deduct $4,366.00
Item 013 Replaced dock bumpers (material only). Add $680.00
Ttem 014 Added lockers from room F121 add $7,617.00

Total Add $3,931.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,584,474.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 431,147.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,015,621.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,931.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,019,552.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold parchitects] »~ AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction

ARC FMe), CONSTRUCTION MANAG iym nane)
13:20-COT) S £
Dawg jaeger:(May 20, 2025 08:30 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE , PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Reiling Construction Co Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701™CMa ~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019, Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AJA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contracl Documents™ are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 14:45:21 ET on 05/12/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: {3BYADA4A)

1




Mike Boland

Mike Boland (May 20, 2025 11:51 CDT)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sorow Guyette

Sara Guyette (May 20, 7025 12:27 CDT)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa ~ 1992), Copyright © 1982 and 2018, Al rights reserved. "The American institute of Architecls,” “American

Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Cantract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced

at 14:45:21 ET on 05/12/2025 under Order No.4 104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licansed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

{3BDADA4A)

2



A

ot
9

LAIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 023

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 5/12/2025

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minncapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Custom Drywall
488 Atwater Circle
St. Paul, MN 55103

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 007 Lower-level area C stair bulkhead Add $1,447.00

Item 008 Plaster foundation all in aux gym. Add $21,135.00

Iteam 009 Had to modify parapet height to accept existing roof Add $2,777.00

item 010 Had to modify windowsill to accept existing roof (per RFI#365) Add $1,387.00

Item 011 Demo temp wal lin uppper -level area C adn lower - level area G (back charge to Reiling) Add $4,366.00

Total Add $31,112.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,825,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 641,366.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,466,366.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 31,112.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,497,478.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranieed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

AJA Document G731 - 2018 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. *“The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 14:41:10 ET on 05/12/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA44)



S

Sean Kelly (May'16, 2045 10:37 CDT)

~_—

David JaegeT{May 16, 2025 13:27 CDT)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE:
Digwatp? |70/
TOR (Pilbive)

STEVE BIRK (May 12, 2025 14:25 CDT)

Mike Boland (May 19, 2025 07:44 CDT)

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE:

DATE:

Sara auyette

Sara Guyette (May 19, 2025 10:06 CDT)

AJA Document G731 — 2018 (formery G701 ™CMa — 1992}, Copyright © 1982 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architacts,” “American

Institute of Architects,” *AJA,” the AA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced

at 14:41:10 ET on 05/12/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, Is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Cantract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

{3BOADA44)

2



@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

R0

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 030

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 4/3/2025

Qakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Klamm Mechanical Inc
12409 County Road [1B
Burnsville, MN 55337

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 Klamm costs for PR 082 replacing PRV in loading dock area with larger unit, Add $6,587.00
Item 005 Klamm costs for PR 080 includes modificaitons to mechanical system to get adding opening throughout buildinf for
security upgrades. Add $14,535.00

Total Add $21,122.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,776,900.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1,616,907.27
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 18,393,807.27
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 21,122.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 18,414,929.27

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
W'M(firm name) Ew MANAGER (Firm name)
Sean Kelly (May 16, 20 10:39 CDT) D DAy T o5 1326 O
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Klamm Mechanical Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa ~ 1892). Copyright © 1992 and 20189. All rights reserved. “The American Inslitute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documents” are rademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 12:06:20 ET on 04/09/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resals, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADA49)




Austin Jensen

Austin Jensen {Apr 15, 2025 09:11 CDT) o ‘o'{«o\aﬁ:.{:ﬁ,g‘gms 07:53 COT)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Sara Guyette

Sara Guyelte (May 19, 2025 10:07 CDT}

AlA Document G731 — 2018 {formerly G701™CMa ~ 1992), Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American

institute of Architects,” “ATA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 2
at 12:06:20 ET on 04/09/2025 under Ordar No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, Is licansed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@slacontracis.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA49)



%?zAIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PRQJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 031

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 5/12/2025

QOakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenne 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Klamm Mechanical Inc
12409 County Road 11B
Burnsville, MN 55337

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 015 Temp RWL for storm shelter gym Add $3,580.00
Item 016 Replace fan for AHU- S20 Add $7,167.00

Total Add $10,747.00

The original Contract Sum was 3 16,776,900.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1,638,029.27
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 18,414,929.27
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,747.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 18,425,676.27

The Contract Tinie will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contfract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHI Fi 112 (e CONSTRUCTIO frppianic)

SIBNATKIRE/ (May'29, 2085 12:43 CDT) ger(May 30, 2025 06:56 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Kiamm Mechanical Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

AIA Document G731 — 2019 {formerly G701 ™CMa — 1692), Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. *The American Instilute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of Tha American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 10:25:44 ET on 05/28/2025 under Order No.4 104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS0}




Austin TJensen Mike Bolond

en (May 29, 2025 10:45 CDT) GIBGNATHREMay 30, 2025 08:24 CDT)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara Guyett

Sara Guyette (May 30, 2075 10:19 CDT)

AJA Document G731 — 2019 (formery G701™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019, All rights reserved. “The American institute of Architects,” “American

Institute of Architects,” “AlA.” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 2
at 10:25:44 £T on 05/28/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resate, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used In accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADAS0)



g;5":';?1.{414114 Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

¥

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 028Rev

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 5/12/2025

Qakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

Notth St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St, Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Laketown Electric
8470 State Highway #5
Waconia, MN 55387

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

" Item 001 Modifying lighting plans for pendent lights at auditorium entrance and main entrance. $69,834.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,950,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 897,226.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 9,847,226.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 69,834.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 9,917,060.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects | AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHI%.;M W name)
W’)@‘{S T0:08 CDT) SIGNATUREgeT (May 30, 2025 06:57 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AﬁD TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Laketown Electric North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622

OWNER (Eirm name)

Want Vi Behren

hren (May 28, 2025 16:22 CDT)

ike Boland (May 30, 2025 08:26 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa —~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” *American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 10:10:58 ET on 05/28/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com. (3BIADAE)

et Sara auyette

Sara Guyette (May 30, 2075 10:22 CDT)




\\.@?AIA Document G731 -2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 004

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 5/12/2025

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and addvress) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Skold Speciaity Contracting LLC
27214 Huck Finn Circle, Suite 3
Harrisberg, SD 57032-4201

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Ttem 006 Added (7) Firefly relase device for coling doors along area C/D $15,129.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 626,825.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 2,168.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 628,993.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 15,129.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 644,122.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
"The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHI !ET (Firm ;:Qne) CONSTRUCTIWI name)
YEIVARING (May? 16, 2035 10:36 CDT) my 16, 2025 13:29 CDT)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Skold Specialty Contracting LLC North 8t. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

“WMike Boland

RN TETAREANY TR 722 co).

DATE:

AIA Document G731 ~ 2018 {formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” *American
icem Insti hitects. This document was produced
A%

e use only, and may only be

used In accordance vith the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copig afidns, Koma A i X
User Notes: Sara Guyette (May 19, 2025 10:04 (3BOADA4F)




